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THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) CASE NO. 11CF2575

)

Plaintiff, )
)
Vs, ) DEFENDANT MANUEL

) ANTHONY RAMOS’ PROPOSED

) LIST OF WITNESSES

)

)

)
MANUEL ANTHONY RAMOS, )
JAY PATRICK CICINELLI, )

)

Defendants. )
)

The defendant Manuel Anthony Ramos by and through his counsel of record John D.
Barnett, hereby respectfully submits the following list of witnesses that the defendant Manuel
Anthony Ramos reasonably anticipates could be called to testify at trial in the above-captioned
matter. Attorney John D. Barnett respectfully reserves the right not to call one or more of the
below identified individuals as a witness in this matter and/or to amend this witness list. By this
list, John D. Barnett also makes no representation that any one or more of these individuals is

under subpoena.
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Anaheim Police Department

Cliff Morris
Sal Piscopo
Greg Snell

Jason Stinson
Dan Streuer

Cypress Police Department

. Chris McShane

Fullerton Police Department

Corporal James Blatney
Mike Bova

Serg. Kevin Craig

John Ema

Kenton Hampton
David Macshane

Tony Rios

Jose Torres

Lloyd White

Fullerton Fire Department

. Fire Fighter Channell

Orange County District Attorney’s Office

. Investigator C. Field

Investigator Mrs. Kriskovic

2

DEFENDANT MANUEL ANTHONY RAMOS' PROPOSED LIST OF WITNESSES




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

Placentia Police Department

1. Scott Audiss
2. Sgt. Michael Busse

f—
.

Dr. Roberto Flores de Apodaca
Mr. Boos

Jean Demarco
Walt Dieball
Richard Fristche
Cynthia Herron
Wendy Kern
David Lee

Tom Lee

10. Vince Lenbird
11. Ryan Mugar

il b B LA

12. Tom Norman

13. Samantha Pepin
14. Mr. Sarreshtedari
15. Mr. Sobotik

16. Cathy Thomas
17. Ron Thomas

18. Angie White

Dated this 10" day of October, 2013.

LAW OFFICE OF BARNETT & BARNETT

By:% b'%’/ﬁb

JOHN D. BARNETT
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PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE
I, the undersigned, hereby declare as follows:

1 am employed in the County of Orange, [ am over the age of eighteen (1 8) years, and | am
not a party to the within action. My business address is: One City Boulevard West, Suite 500,

Orange, California 92868.
On October 18, 2013, I served the document described as

DEFENDANT MANUEL ANTHONY RAMOS’
PROPOSED LIST OF WITNESSES

on the interested parties in the within case of The People of the State of California vs. Manuel
Anthony Ramos and Jay Patrick Cicinelli, Orange County Superior Court Case No. 11CF2575,
by placing a true copy of the said document in a sealed envelope, addressed as follows, and
delivering the same by hand to the following addressee office:

Tony Rackaukas, District Attorney

Orange County District Attorney’s Office

401 Civic Center Drive West

Santa Ana, California 92701

I thus served the said document in personal this 18th day of October, 2013.
I declare under penalty of perjury that the above is true and correct.

Executed this 18th day of October, 2013, at (_)range, California.

L

SLIMAN NAWABI
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE

I, the undersigned, hereby declare:

[ am over the age of eighteen (18) years, [ am employed in the County of Orange, and -
I am not a party to the within action. My business address is: One City Boulevard West,
Suite 500, Orange, California 92868.

On October 18, 2013, I served the attached document entitled
DEFENDANT MANUEL ANTHONY RAMOS’ PROPSOED LIST OF WITNESSES

on the interested parties in the within case of People v. Manuel Anthony Ramos and Jay
Patrick Cicinelli, Orange County Superior Court, Central Justice Center, Case No. 11CF2575,
by placing a true copy of the said document in a sealed envelope, with postage thereon fully
prepaid, First Class Mail or Priority Mail, and depositing the same in the United States Mail,
at Orange, California, addressed as follows:

Michael D. Schwartz, Esq.

Rains Lucia Stern, PC

735 East Carnegie Drive, Suite 125
San Bernardino, CA 92408

I thus served the said document by mail this 18t day of October 2013, at Orange,
California.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the above is true and correct.
Executed this 18th day of Octobey’2013, at Orange, California.

LUISA CHAVEZ




